
 

   

K e l o w n a  K e n n e l  C l u b 
Second Annual  May Long Weekend

Championship Shows
May 20, 21, 22, 2017

3 All Breed Championship Shows
Canine Good Neighbour Testing

Mission Recreation Park (Outdoors)
4105 Gordon Drive  Kelowna, BC V1W 4Z1

Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club
Unbenched and Unexamined

Mrs Denise Cornelssen 22263 Twp Rd 512  Sherwood Park AB,   T8C 1H2
Ms Laurel Deptuch 2863 River Road Chemainus BC,   V0R 1K3
Mrs Tempest Deptuch 7298 Somonos Rd Duncan BC,   V9L 5Z9
Ms Heidi Gervais  4121 Telegraph Rd Cobble Hill BC,   V0R 1L4
Mrs Joy Gladstone  PO Box 232 Falkland BC,   V0E 1W0
Mrs Dianne Ivey    5915 Star Rd    Vernon BC,   V1B 3P4
Mrs Lana L Ferguson 588 Durango Drive Kamloops BC   V2C 6Y5
Mrs Sue Quesnel  PO Box 99  Falkland BC,   V0E 1W0
Mrs Sue Ellyn Rempel 22124 Mun 43 N    Ile Des Chenes East MB,  R0A 0T3
Mrs Janine Starink 92-66th Street  Tsawwassen BC,   V4L 2E5



 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

Saturday May 20, 2017  (265)
Kelowna Kennel Club

Ring 1

Mrs Sue Ellyn Rempel (109)

Ring 2

Working Breeds (31)

WORKING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Terrier Breeds (21)

TERRIER GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY

Mrs Sue Ellyn Rempel

Ring 4

Mrs Dianne Ivey (31)

Sporting Breeds (66)

SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Non Sporting Breeds (29)

NON SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

HERDING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Herding Breeds (55)

Toy Breeds (30)

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Ring 1 (following Group 1)
Junior Handling  Judge: Mrs Joy Gladstone

Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate Novice, 
Senior Novice, Junior Open, Intermediate 

Open, Senior Open, Best Overall  

Mrs Denise Cornelssen (96)

Hound Breeds (33)

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Ring 4 12:00 Noon SWEEPSTAKES 
Mrs Janine Starink [48]

JUVENILE
    6 6-9 Male
    9 9-12 Male
    4 12-18  Male
    7 6-9 Female
  12 9-12 Female
    4 12-18 Female

VETERAN 
   2 7 to 9 Male
   3 7 to 9 Female
   1 10 plus Male

9:00 am
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-1
  3 Pointer  0-1-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Pointer German S.H. 0-0-1-0
  6 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-2-1-1
   Ex 0-1
11 Retriever Golden  2-5-2-1
   Ex 0-1
16 Retriever Labrador 6-3-2-1
   Ex 2-0
   BP 0-2
  1 Retriever NS Duck T. 0-0-1-0
  4 Setter English  0-2-0-2
  3 Setter Irish  0-1-0-1
   Ex 1-0
  2 Spaniel Am Cocker BP 1-1
  3 Spaniel Eng Cocker 1-2-0-0
  1 Spaniel Brittany  0-0-0-1
  2 Spaniel Clumber  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  5 Spaniel Eng Springer 2-3-0-0
  1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-0-1
  5 Weimaraner  1-2-1-1

10:10 am
  2 Beagle  1-1-0-0
  2 Dachshund Std W H 0-1-0-1
  3 Whippet  3-0-0-0
  3 Afghan Hound  2-1-0-0
  3 Borzoi   1-2-0-0
  3 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
   BP 1-1
  2 Drever   0-0-2-0
  1 Ibizan Hound  0-0-0-1
14 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-6-4-1
   BP 0-1

10:00 am
  2 Boxer   0-0-0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Bullmastiff  0-1-2-0
  9 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-0
   Ex 1-1
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-1
  6 Greater Swiss Mtn 3-2-0-1
  4 Bernese Mountain Booster 1-1-2-0
  3 Leonberger  1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Newfoundland  0-0-0-1
  1 Schnauzer Giant  0-0-1-0
  1 Siberian Husky  1-0-0-0

9:00 am
  3 Am Staffordshire  0-0-1-1
   Ex 1-0
  2 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
  1 Fox Terrier Smooth 1-0-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
  2 Scottish Terrier  2-0-0-0
  6 West Highland W Booster 1-2-1-2
  4 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-1-1-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-1-0

1:15 pm 
  6 Cavalier King Charles 2-3-1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Long Sup Entry0-2-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  4 Havanese  1-2-0-1
  1 Maltese  0-1-0-0
  1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
  4 Papillon  1-1-2-0
  1 Pomeranian  0-0-1-0
  4 Pug   0-2-0-1
   BP 1-0
  5 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-1-0
   BP 1-0

10:00 am 
  4 Bulldog  1-1-1-1
  1 Chinese Shar Pei 0-0-1-0
  3 Keeshond  0-2-1-0
  3 Boston Terrier  0-1-0-2
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-0-1
  1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  1 Poodle Standard  0-1-0-0
  7 French Bulldog  1-2-2-0
   BP 1-1
  2 Lhasa Apso  0-0-2-0
  3 Schipperke  0-1-2-0
  3 Shih Tzu  1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1

11:45 am
  5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1
   BP 0-2
1:15 pm 
10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-2-0
  Sup Entry Ex 0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 1-2-0-0
  1 Bearded Collie  1-0-0-0
  7 Belgian ShepherdSup Entry3-4-0-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
15 Collie Rough  3-5-3-2
   Ex 0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Collie Smooth  0-1-0-0
11 German Shepherd  3-2-1-3
 Sup Entry  Ex 0-2
  1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0

Mrs Tempest Deptuch (29)

Ring 3
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Sunday May 21, 2017  (257)
Kelowna Kennel Club

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY

Hound Breeds [22]

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

Ring 3 (following Group 2)
Junior Handling Judge: Ms Heidi Gervais

Peewee, Junior Novice,  Intermediate 
Novice, Senior Novice, Junior Open, 

Intermediate Open, Senior Open,
 Best Overall  

Ring 4

Mrs Denise Cornelssen (82)

Ring 2

Mrs Tempest Deptuch (52)

Toy Breeds [30]

Working Breeds [8]

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

TERRIER GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

HERDING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

1:00 pm WORKING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

NON SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Non Sporting Breeds [27]

Terrier Breeds [21]

Herding Breeds [53]

Sporting Breeds [59]

Ring 1

Mrs Sue Ellyn Rempel (86)

Mrs Denise Cornelssen

Zone 12 Junior Finals

4:00 pm

Judges:

10:30 am
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-1
  3 Pointer  0-1-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Pointer German S.H. 0-0-1-0
  5 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-2-1-1
11 Retriever Golden  2-5-2-1
   Ex 0-1
12 Retriever Labrador 5-3-2-0
   BP 0-2
  1 Retriever NS Duck T. 0-0-1-0
1:00 pm
  2 Spaniel Am Cocker BP 1-1
  3 Spaniel Eng Cocker 1-2-0-0
  4 Setter English  0-2-0-2
  3 Setter Irish  0-1-0-1
   Ex 1-0
  1 Spaniel Brittany  0-0-0-1
  5 Spaniel Eng Springer 2-3-0-0
  1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-0-1
  5 Weimaraner  1-2-1-1

10:00 am 
  2 Beagle  1-1-0-0
  2 Dachshund Min Sm Ex 0-2
  2 Dachshund Std W H 0-1-0-1
  2 Drever   0-0-2-0
14 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-6-4-1
   BP 0-1

11:30 am
  6 Greater Swiss Mtn 3-2-0-1
  1 Schnauzer Giant  0-0-1-0
  1 Siberian Husky  1-0-0-0

1:30 pm
  2 Am Staffordshire  0-0-1-1
  2 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
  1 Fox Terrier Smooth 1-0-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-1-0
  1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-0-0-1
  2 Scottish Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
  4 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-1-1-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-0-1
  6 West Highland W Booster  1-2-1-2

11:15 am 
  6 Cavalier King Charles 2-3-1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Long Sup Entry0-2-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  1-0-0-0
  4 Havanese  1-2-0-1

1:00 pm
  1 Maltese  0-1-0-0
  1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
  4 Papillon  1-1-2-0
  1 Pomeranian  0-0-1-0
  4 Pug   0-2-0-1
   BP 1-0
  5 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-1-0
   BP 1-0

9:00 am 
  3 Boston Terrier  0-1-0-2
  7 French Bulldog  1-2-2-0
   BP 1-1
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  2 Lhasa Apso  0-0-1-1
  3 Shih Tzu  1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  4 Bulldog  1-1-1-1
  1 Chinese Shar Pei 0-0-1-0
  3 Keeshond  0-2-1-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-0-1
  1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  1 Poodle Standard  0-1-0-0

9:00 am
  1 Collie Smooth Sup Entry 0-1-0-0
  9 German Shepherd  3-2-1-3
  5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1
   BP 0-2
  1 Bearded Collie  1-0-0-0
  8 Belgian Shepherd Sup Entry 3-5-0-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
14 Collie Rough  Sup Entry 3-5-3-2
   BP 0-1
10 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-2-0
  Sup Entry  EX 0-1
  3 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 1-2-0-0

Hound Breeds [13]

Ms Laurel Deptuch (13)

10:00 am 
  3 Afghan Hound  2-1-0-0
  3 Borzoi   1-2-0-0
  3 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
   BP 1-1
  1 Ibizan Hound  0-0-0-1
  3 Whippet  3-0-0-0

11:00 am
  4 Bernese Mountain  1-1-2-0
  2 Boxer   0-0-0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Bullmastiff  0-1-2-0
  9 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-0
   Ex 1-1
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-1
  3 Leonberger  1-0-1-0
  2 Newfoundland  0-0-0-1
   Ex 1-0

Working Breeds [24]

Mrs Lana Ferguson (24)

5:00 pm 
Kelowna K C BBQ

Ring 3
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Monday May 22, 2017  (231)
Kelowna Kennel Club

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

    BEST IN BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY

Working Breeds [28]

Ring 2

Mrs Sue Ellyn Rempel (54)

Ring 1

Mrs Denise Cornelssen (51)

Hound Breeds [27]

Ring 4

Terrier Breeds [23]Non Sporting Breeds [24]

WORKING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

TERRIER GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Toy Breeds [26]

NON SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Herding Breeds [49]

HERDING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Mrs Tempest Deptuch

10:00 am 
  2 Boxer   0-0-0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Bullmastiff  0-1-2-0
  9 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-0
   Ex 1-1
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-1
  4 Greater Swiss Mtn 2-1-0-1
  1 Schnauzer Giant  0-0-1-0
  1 Siberian Husky  1-0-0-0
  2 Leonberger  0-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Newfoundland  0-0-0-1
  4 Bernese Mountain  1-1-2-0

9:00 am
  2 Am Staffordshire  0-0-1-1
  2 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
  1 Fox Terrier Smooth 1-0-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
  3 Scottish Terrier  2-1-0-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-0-1
  6 West Highland  W Booster1-2-1-2
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-1-0
  1 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
  5 Staffordshire Bull Tr 1-1-1-1
   BP 0-1

11:30 am 
  6 Cavalier King Charles 2-3-1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Long Ct 0-2-0-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  4 Havanese  1-2-0-1
  1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
  4 Papillon  1-1-2-0
  1 Pomeranian  0-0-1-0
  4 Pug   0-2-0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  0-1-1-0
   BP 1-0

10:00 am 
  3 Boston Terrier  0-1-0-2
  4 Bulldog  1-1-1-1
  3 Keeshond  0-2-1-0
  1 Chinese Shar Pei 0-0-1-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-0-1
  1 Poodle Standard  0-1-0-0
  7 French Bulldog  1-2-2-0
   BP 1-1
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  3 Shih Tzu  1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1

10:20 am
  5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1
   BP 0-2
  1 Bearded Collie  1-0-0-0
  8 Belgian Shepherd Dog 3-5-0-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
14 Collie Rough  3-5-3-2
   BP 0-1
  1 Collie Smooth  0-1-0-0
  7 German Shepherd  2-2-1-2
  1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
  8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-2-2-0
  3 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 1-2-0-0

11:20 am
  2 Beagle  1-1-0-0
  1 Dachshund Std W H 0-0-0-1
  3 Whippet  3-0-0-0
  3 Afghan Hound  2-1-0-0
  3 Borzoi   1-2-0-0
  2 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
   BP 1-0
  2 Drever   0-0-2-0
  1 Ibizan Hound  0-0-0-1
10 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-3-1

Mrs Susan Quesnel (72)

Ring 3

Sporting Breeds [54]

SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

10:00 am
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-1
  1 Pointer German S.H. 0-0-1-0
  5 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-2-1-1
10 Retriever Golden  2-5-2-1
14 Retriever Labrador 5-3-2-0
   Ex 2-0
   BP 0-2
  1 Retriever NS Duck T. 0-0-1-0
  4 Setter English  0-2-0-2
  2 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
   Ex 1-0
  1 Spaniel Brittany  0-0-0-1
  3 Spaniel Eng Cocker 1-2-0-0
  5 Spaniel Eng Springer 2-3-0-0
  1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-0-1
  5 Weimaraner  1-2-1-1

Mrs Tempest Deptuch(54)

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
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             ​ Kelowna Kennel Club CGN Entry Form 
                                                                   ​ 101-1865 Dilworth Drive, Suite 174, Kelowna, BC Canada, V2Y 9T1 

 

 

 

If you would like to participate in our CGN Evaluation, please provide 

the following information: 

 

Owners name: __________________________________ 

 

Full Address: ___________________________________ 

 

Phone #: _______________ Email: __________________ 

 

Dog’s Name: ___________________________________ 

 

CKC Reg # _____________ Breed: __________________ 

 

Fees:   $35 pre-entered        $40 day of Entry 

 

Methods of payment available: 

1) Mail entry with cheque payable to Kelowna Kennel Club to 

Kelly Morris  335 Adventure Rd, Kelowna BC, V1X1N5 

   2) Email entry to ​KelownaKennelClub@rocketmail.com​. Please make 

email subject line “CGN ENTRY”.  E-transfer to same email, please 

make password  ​ KKCTreasurer   
 

Location:  Kelowna Kennel Club Conformation Show 

Mission Sportsfields in Kelowna, BC 

3975 Gordon Dr, Kelowna, BC V1W 4M8 

 

For more information, please contact Marla Williamson 

 ​250-808-6410 or ​Isis_dea@yahoo.com 

 

Entries close Wednesday May 10, 2017 at noon 
 







Camping Rules
• Exhibitors must park in the designated spot assigned to them by the parking attendant -  IF EXHIBITORS WANT TO PARK 

TOGETHER, THEY MUST ARRIVE TOGETHER, IN UNITS OF SIMILAR SIZE. CLASS A TYPE MOTORHOMES WILL BE PARKED ON 
PAVEMENT IN OVERFLOW AREA. Verbal and/or physical abuse towards staff constitute grounds for eviction.

• Check in time will start on Friday May 19 @ 12:00PM PLEASE DO NOT SHOW UP EARLIER. Camping fees are to be paid in advance 
or at the gate before entering. Cash only at the gate.

• Only self-contained recreation vehicles will be permitted.  No parking or driving on grass areas.    

• In accordance with the fire code, all camping units must have a parking space between them – no parking RV units side by side 
allowed

• All Generators and Gas Cans MUST be placed in a compliant spill container tray. All PORTABLE generators MUST be grounded 
with proper grounding stakes.

• IN ORDER TO LIMIT DAMAGE TO THE GROUNDS, THERE WILL BE NO DRIVING IN AND OUT OF THE CAMPING AREA DAILY between 
the hours of 8am and the conclusion of the show  – ONCE YOUR VEHICLE IS OUT, IT IS OUT for the day.

• Washrooms are available between the hours of 6:00AM and 10:00PM . Portable toilets will also be available with 24 hour access 
in designated spots within the camping area. 

• Shower facilities/dressing rooms will be available during regular operating hours at the Kinsmen Fieldhouse,

• ABSOLUTELY NO dumping of grey or black waste water on any of the overnight parking sites. No sani dump is available on site. 
List of Sani-Dumps in Kelowna and West Kelowna area:

• Salem’s Shell 1155 Hwy 33 W V1X 1Y9 $3.00 (free with fill) 763-7474

• Mohawk Station 2-3491 Sexsmith Rd. free 491-3008

• Canadian Tire 1655 Leckie Rd. V1X 6E4 free 860-5744

• Okanagan Wash Zone 150 Edwards Rd. V1X 7J5 Bus $25 RV $5 RV (free w/wash) 491-9274

• Westbank Shell 2501 Main St., Westbank free 768-9898

• Town Centre Chevron 2499 S. Highway 97, Westbank free 768-7688

• NOTE: Kelowna Wastewater Treatment Plant and West Kelowna Treatment Plants have no sani dumps

• All garbage must be deposited in existing bins or removed from the site at the end of the event otherwise renters may be 
charged for disposal 

• Any incidents are to be reported immediately to our Show Superintendent Mike Williamson, or the on-site overnight security 
company.  

• The parks are closed at 11:00 p.m. through to 6:00 a.m. and participants must respect this as “quiet time”.  

• All day tenting and easy ups around the show ring or on ANY grassed area MUST be sand bagged THERE IS NO STAKING 
PERMITTED. Staking with camping stakes will be permitted at camp sites. PLEASE DO NOT ANCHOR OR TIE ANYTHING TO PARK 
STRUCTURES AND/OR TREES.

• Upon leaving Site at end of show all exhibitors must report to parking attendant for final inspection that area is clean and free of 
garbage, dog waste and dog hair.

• In the event of heavy rain PLEASE wait for grounds crews to help get your vehicle out of your camping site Do not try to get out 
yourself.

• Sprinklers will be operating overnight on the soccer fields and grassy areas – please remove all personal effects so that they do 
not incur damage.

• Exhibitors not respecting the rules and guidelines will be evicted from the show site.  There will be no refunds.

• ALL dogs must remain on leash or in an enclosed pen while on site. There is a nearby dog park for off-leash play. There is a 
beautiful network of walking trails surrounding the site. No exercising allowed on baseball diamonds or soccer fields whether on 
or off leash.

• ONLY ONE UNIT/ PARTY PER SITE 




